MONDAYS 2023

TIMETABLE: ROUTE 571
Brough - Kirkby Stephen - Tebay - Kendal

OUTWARD RETURN

Brough Clock 10.35 16.15
Winton 10411 16.10T
Kirkby Stephen 10.50 16.00
Kirkby Stephen West Station 10.55 15.53
Ravenstonedale School 11.00 15.45 Garshill
Newbiggin on Lune village hall 11.05 15.401
Mount Pleasant bus stop, Tebay 11.18 15.29
Barnaby Rudge bus stop, Tebay 11.20 15.27
Grayrigg 11.34 15.10
Kendal Morrisons bus stop 11.45 15.00
Stricklandgate 11.51

Blackhall Road 11.55 14.55

Morrisons layover 1.30 hours depart 13.15
Blackhall Road layover 1.45 hours

T Pick up or drop off on main road (A685)
We do not run on Bank Holidays.

TUESDAYS 2023

TIMETABLE: ROUTE 106
Tebay - Penrith - Kendal - Penrith - Tebay

K2P P2K K2P P2K

Layover - 1.5 hours

Kendal Bus Station - 14.05 15.30 -
Kendal, Stricklandgate - 14.01 - -
Kendal, Morrisons - 13.55 15.35 -
Grayrigg - 13.44 15.45 -
Tebay, Barnaby Rudge 09.30 13.30 16.00 18.15
Tebay, Cross Keys 09.31 13.29 16.01 18.14
Tebay, Mount Pleasant 09.32 13.28 16.02 18.13
Old Tebay 09.34 13.26 16.04 18.11
Orton 09.40 13.20 16.10 ~ 18.06
Shap Wells 09.44 13.16 16.14  18.02
Shap Village Hall 09.55 13.10 16.25  17.54
Thrimby Bridge 10.04 13.00 16.34 < 17.44
Hackthorpe, Castle Inn 10.05 12.58 1635 17.43
Lowther 10.09 12.54 16.39 17.39
Clifton, George & Dragon 10.14 12.49 16.44 17.34
Eamont Bridge 10.19 12.44 16.49 17.29
Penrith Hospital 10.21 12.42 16.51 17.27
Sainsburys 10.23 12.40 16.53 17.25
Penrith, Train Station 10.25 12.35 16.55 17.20
Penrith, Bus Station 10.30 12.30 17.00 17.15

Layover 2 hours 15 mins

HERITAGE
WEDNESDAYS

using a vintage bus
May to October

and a modern bus in winter.

lﬂﬂ

TIMETABLE all year: ROUTE 572:
Ravenstonedale - Kirkby Stephen - Barnard Castle

Ravenstonedale

Bus depot

Ravenstonedale Fat Lamb
Ravenstonedale Town Head
Ravenstonedale School
Kirkby Stephen

Kirkby Stephen Station
Kirkby Stephen Square
Brough Clock

Barnard Castle

Bowes Museum

Out

10.00
10.03
10.08
10.10

10.20
10.30
10.40
11.20
11.15

Return
15.50
15.47
15.42
15.40

15.30
15.20
15.05
14.30
14.35

(request stop tell conductor if required)

THURSDAYS 2023

TIMETABLE: ROUTE 570

Ravenstonedale - Shap - Tebay - Kendal

FRIDAYS 2023

TIMETABLE: ROUTE 106
Tebay - Penrith - Kendal - Penrith - Tebay

K2pP P2K K2P
Layover - 2 hours
Kendal Bus Station - 13.35 15.30
Kendal, Stricklandgate - 13.31 -
Kendal, Morrisons - 13.25 15.35
Grayrigg - 13.14 15.45
Tebay, Barnaby Rudge 09.30 13.00 16.00
Tebay, Cross Keys 09.31 12.59 16.01
Tebay, Mount Pleasant 09.32 12.58 16.02
Old Tebay 09.34 12.56 16.04
Orton 09.40 12.50 16.10
Shap Wells 09.44 12.46 16.14
Shap Village Hall 09.55 12.40 16.25
Thrimby Bridge 10.04 12.30 16.34
Hackthorpe, Castle Inn 10.05 12.28 16.35
Lowther 10.09 12.24 16.39
Clifton, George & Dragon 10.14 12.19 16.44
Eamont Bridge 10.19 12.14 16.49
Penrith Hospital 10.21 12.12 16.51
Sainsburys 10.23 12.10 16.53
Penrith, Train Station 10.25 12.05 16.55
Penrith, Bus Station 10.30 12.00 17.00
Layover 1.5 hours 15 mins

P2K

18.15
18.14
18.13
18.11
18.06
18.02
17.54
17.44
17.43
17.39
17.34
17.29
17.27
17.25
17.20
17.15

OUTWARD RETURN

Depot 10.25
Ravenstonedale 10.30
Shap Village Hall 10.55
Orton 11.10
Old Tebay 11.13
Mount Pleasant, Tebay 11.18
Barnaby Rudge, Tebay 11.20
Grayrigg 11.34
Kendal Morrisons bus stop  11.45
Stricklandgate 11.51
Blackhall Road 11.55

Morrisons layover 1.30 hrs depart 13.15

Blackhall Road layover 1.45 hours

16.15
16.10
15.50
15.35
15.28
15.27
15.25
15.10
15.00

14.55

FARES ALL ROUTES £}s.pass holders

Under 5's FREE, Children up to 18 half price, family discounts given.

Over 60's without bus pass half price.
Students and persons on low incomes Half Price
on production of student card or NHS exemption card

All our services are Hail & Ride - this means you can flag us

down anywhere along the route (except town centres)
Please note: We do not run on Bank Holidays.

Route 572 - Wednesday in summer is our only vintage
bus service. All other routes use a modern single or
double decker with disabled access.




